
Date Event Location Club
Wednesday 17 January 2024 NNC2 Burgie MOR
Wednesday 24 January 2024 NNC4 Spey Valley Golf Course BASOC
26 - 28 January 2024 Edinburgh Big Weekend (Urban) South Queensferry & Edinburgh EUOC
Wednesday 31 January 2024 NNC5 Carsehill MOR
Wednesday 7 February 2024 NNC6 Nairn East Beach INVOC
Sunday 18 February 2024 CompassSport Cup / Trophy Birnam, Dunkeld FVO (BASOC team?)
Saturday 24 February 2024 Scottish Night Champs Dumfries & Galloway SOLWAY
Saturday 16 March 2024 SOL1 Tarbert, Argyll Masterplan Adventure
Saturday 21 April 2024 Scottish Middle Champs Hill of Alyth TAY
Sunday 22 April 2024 SOL2 Aboyne MAROC
10 - 12 May 2024 STAG Urban weekend Glasgow STAG
Saturday 26 May 2024 Scottish Individual Champs Creag Leach INVOC (BASOC help?)
Sunday 27 May 2024 Scotttish Relay Champs Roseisle MOR (BASOC help? & teams)
Wednesday 28 May 2024 NUL1 TBC BASOC
Sunday 9 June 2024 SOL3 Midlothian ESOC
Friday 14 June 2024 NUL2 Milton & Drakies INVOC
Wednesday 19 June NUL3 Forres MOR
Wednesday 3 July 2024 NUL4 Forres MOR
12 - 16 July 2024 World Champs, Sprint & public races Edinburgh BOF / SOA
Friday 23 August 2024 NUL5 Bught & Dalneigh INVOC
Saturday 31 August Scottish Sprint Champs Aberdeen GRAMP
Sunday 8 September 2024 SOL4 Lochearnhead (Edinchip) FVO
Sunday 27 October 2024 SOL5 Inshriach BASOC

BASOC events, or involved in helping or a BASOC team/s at event
NNC Northern Night Cup
NUL Northern Urban League
SOL Scottish Orienteering League

Orienteering events in Scotland 2024 Calendar accurate on 12th December 2024

Local MOR & INVOC Events (except for NNC and NUL) are listed on the BASOC Calendar


